
10 	 LAWS OF WISCONSIN—Ca 6-7. 

[No. 6, A.] 

	

	 [Published February 7, 1879.] 

CHAPTER 6. 

AN ACT to authorize the committee appointed bv the justices of 
the supreme court to revise rules of practice in the circuit 
and county courts, to employ a clerk. 

77ze people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Employment of SECTION 1. That the committee appointed by the 
clerk author- j ust ices feed.  ces of the supreme court to revise, prepare and re-

port rules of practice in the circuit and county courts, 
in pursuance of section two thousand four hundred 
and thirteen of the revised statutes, is hereby 
authorized to employ a clerk, at a compensation not 

Per diem,  exceeding three dollars per day, not to exceed ten days 
in all, to be audited by the secretary of state and paid 
out of the state treasury, for which payment a sufficient 
sum of money is hereby appropriated. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and alter its passage and publication. 

Approved February 7, 1879. 

[No. 316, A.] 
	

[Published February 7, 1879.] 

CHAPTER 7. 

Amendment: 
capital stock 
may be unlim-
ited. 

AN ACT to amend the third sub-division bisection one thousand 
seven hundred und seventy-two of the revised statutes. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SEcrioN 1. The third sub division of section one 

thousand seven hundred and seventy-two of the revised 
statutes, is hereby amended by striking therefrom the 
words, "which shall not exceed two hundred and fifty 
thousand dollars," so that said sub-division, when 
amended, shall read us follows : "3. The capital 
stock, if any, the number of shares, and the amount of 
each share.' 

SEcrioN 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved February 7, 1879. 


